Page 1 of 2
ITB #2025-018906
HOVLAND HALL WEST WING REMODEL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES
ADDENDUM NO. 1
ISSUE DATE:  June 25, 2025
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR:
Matt Hausman, Construction Contracts Officer

9. EXIT SIGNS NOT SHOWN. REFERENCE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
GENERAL NOTES: REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
CEILING TYPE KEY
TYPEMATERIAL
ACT
ACT-1 - 2 x 4
GWB - 5/8
GWB SUSPENDED
CEILING/SOFFIT
RBA #:
SET ISSUE
P.I.C:
PM / PA:
DATE
Owner
Project Name
Project Address
PROJECT TRACKING
100% SD SET 2025-01-31
STAMP
REV. DATE
REVISIONS TO THIS SHEET
DESCRIPTION
BID SET         2025-06-06
PERMIT SET        2025-06-24
6
/2
4
/2
0
2
5
 3
:4
0
:0
2
 P
M
A-111
FIRST FLOOR PLAN AND
RCP
OSU HOVLAND DRY LAB
REMODEL
AUSTIN BAILEY
PATRICK HANNAH
2434
2700 SW CAMPUS WAY,
CORVALLIS, OR 97331
OREGON STATE
UNIVERSITY
1/8" = 1'-0"A-111
1 L1 - FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"A-111
2 L1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEGEND - KEYNOTES
Key Value Note
A 005
A-001 (N) CORD REEL AT CEILING. REF ELECTRICAL. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALL.
A-003 SOLDERING STATION EXHAUST SNORKEL. REFERENCE MECHANICAL. ATTACH TO BLOCKING AT (E)
STRUCTURE ABOVE. PROVIDE (2) 4X4 BLOCKS W/ SIMPSON HUC44 EA. END TO (E) JOISTS. TYPICAL.
A-004 REFRAME EXISTING ROUGH OPENING AND REINSTALL EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME AT EXISTING
LOCATION. RAISE HEIGHT OF HEADER TO ALLOW FOR FLOOR LEVELLING. REUSE OR MATCH EXISTING
HEADER AND JAMB STUDS. EXISTING WALL IS A BEARING WALL, FIELD VERIFY AND SHORE
STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE NEW DOOR HEIGHT WITH NEW LEVEL OF FINISH FLOORING
ESTABLISHED THROUGH FLOOR LEVELLING PROCESS. PATCH AND REPAIR FINISHES TO MATCH
EXISTING.
A-005 LEVEL FLOOR THROUGHOUT HATCHED AREA. INSTALL FLOOR LEVELLING COMPOUND OVER EXISTING
FLOOR SLAB. EXISTING WALL FRAMING AND FINISHES TO REMAIN.
A-006 LOCATION OF EXISTING TRENCH DRAIN PER ORIGINAL AS-BUILTS. ANTICIPATED SLAB LOW POINT.
FIELD VERIFY.
A-007 LEVEL FLOOR TO EXISTING DOOR OPENING LOCATION. TAPER AS REQUIRED TO MEET EXISTING

1. COORDINATE FINISHES NOTED IN SCHEDULE WITH PROPOSED
ALTERNATES. SCHEDULE REPRESENTS BASE BID.
2. PATTERNS SHOWN IN FINISH PLANS AND FLOOR TYPE KEY ARE
REPRESENTATIVE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR STYLE AND TYPE.
FOR TILE ORIENTATION AND INSTALLATION METHOD SEE FINISH
PLANS.
3. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PAINT SYSTEMS AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR PAINT COLORS.
4. COORDINATE WALK OFF MAT TO CARPET TRANSITION  TO
PROVIDE FOR FLUSH SURFACE
5. PROVIDE ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIAL TYPES
6. WHERE FLOOR MATERIALS CHANGE BETWEEN ROOMS, MAKE
TRANSITION AT CENTER LINE OF DOOR.
7. ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS
8. MATCH NOTED COLORS TO SUBMITTED MANUFACTURERS
PAINT COLORS.
9. CONCRETE UNDER FLOOR FINISHES TO RECEIVE TROWEL
FINISH AND NO SEALERS. COORDINATE WITH FLOORING AND
ADHESIVE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
10. ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE WALL BASE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.
GENERAL NOTES: FINISH PLANS
FLR
CLG
BASE
NUM
TEAM WORK
0008
RF-1